## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA

## **BY-LAW NUMBER 21-2003**

A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTION OF A CONTRACT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA AND DEBBIE'S GREENHOUSE AND GARDEN CENTRE

**WHEREAS** The Corporation of the City of Kenora deems it necessary to execute an agreement with Debbie's Greenhouse and Garden Centre for the supply of plants and maintenance for the Harbourfront and City gardens;

**NOW THEREFORE**, the Corporation of the City of Kenora hereby enacts as follows:-

- **1. THAT** The Corporation of the City of Kenora hereby enters into a Contract Agreement with Debbie's Greenhouse and Garden Centre for a three year term.
- **2. THAT** the Mayor and Clerk be and are hereby authorized to execute the agreement on behalf of the Corporation of the City of Kenora.
- **3. THAT** this by-law shall come into force and be in effect from and after the final passing thereof.

By-law read a First and Second Time this 27<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2003 By-law read a Third and Final Time this 27<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2003

## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA:

•••••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	 MAYOR
Davi	d Canfield	
		 CLERK
	nne McMilli	